



2026:BHC-AUG:21554

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

8 WRIT PETITION NO. 3684 OF 2016

M/S COSMO FILMS LTD AURANGABAD
VERSUS
RAMESH DHIRENDRANATH PAUL

...
Advocate for Petitioner : Mr.Prabhakaran T.k.
Mr.Dhongade Anilkumar B., Adv., for respondent/sole.

...
CORAM : P.R. BORA, J.
Dated: June 10, 2016

...
PER COURT :-

1. Learned Counsel appearing for respondent seeks time to file affidavit in reply. Request granted. S.O. To 1st of July, 2016. Till then, respondent undertakes not to execute the order passed by the Labour court.

(P.R. BORA, J.)

...

AGP/-