



2026:BHC-AUG:21554

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

914 WRIT PETITION NO. 3684 OF 2016

M/S COSMO FILMS LTD AURANGABAD
VERSUS
RAMESH DHIRENDRANATH PAUL

...
Advocate for Petitioner : Mr.G.S.Telange h/f T.K.
Prabhakaran

Advocate for Respondent : Mr.Virendra R. Barhate h/f
Mr. A.B.Dhongade

...
CORAM : P.R. BORA, J.
Dated: July 01, 2016

...
PER COURT :-

1) At the request of learned Counsel appearing for the petitioner, S.O. to 04.08.2016. Interim relief granted earlier to continue till then.

(P.R. BORA, J.)
...